TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Notice of Satisfaction of 1st Lien IP Security Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National			
Association (successor by merger to		05/13/2010	a national banking
Wachovia Bank, National		03/13/2010	association: UNITED STATES
Association)			

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	John Henry Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	5800 W. Grand River	
City:	Lansing	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48906	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

Name:	The John Henry Company	
Street Address:	5800 W. Grand River	
City:	Lansing	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48906	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN	

Name:	John Henry Packaging Southwest, Inc.	
Street Address:	5800 W. Grand River	
City:	Lansing	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48906	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN	

Name:	John Henry Packaging Midwest, Inc.		
Street Address:	5800 W. Grand River		
City:	Lansing		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004257 FRAME: 0591

900169016

State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48906
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

Name:	Digital Imaging Group, Inc.		
Street Address:	5800 W. Grand River		
City:	Lansing		
State/Country:	MICHIGAN		
Postal Code:	48906		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN		

Name:	Pharmalabel, Inc.	
Street Address:	5800 W. Grand River	
City:	Lansing	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48906	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN	

Name:	JH Corporate, Inc.	
Street Address:	5800 W. Grand River	
City:	Lansing	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48906	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 42

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2228452	CAPRI
Registration Number:	2504506	CUDDLY CRAWLIES
Registration Number:	2769794	FLEXIBLE FLORA-CARDS
Registration Number:	1596316	FLORA-CARDS
Registration Number:	1094495	HANG-N-TAG
Registration Number:	2868478	I DIG FLOWERS!
Registration Number:	1729757	IDEA WORKS
Registration Number:	2446539	IDENTA-SEALS
Registration Number:	2372661	IMPACT! IMAGE
Registration Number:	1680314	JH
Registration Number:	1296037	JH
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 004257 FRAME: 0592

Registration Number:	2765244	JOHN HENRY
Registration Number:	1168908	JOHN HENRY
Registration Number:	2811034	LIVING WITH FLOWERS
Registration Number:	2790899	MINI PORTRAIT
Registration Number:	2585956	NATURAL IMAGES
Registration Number:	2650637	ORNAMENT
Registration Number:	1077438	PIXIE
Registration Number:	2023582	PIXIE JUNIOR
Registration Number:	2486134	PORTRAIT
Registration Number:	2216200	PORTRAIT TAG
Registration Number:	2831361	REAL GARDENS SIMPLE GARDENING FOR REAL KIDS
Registration Number:	2784721	REAL GARDENS SIMPLE GARDENING FOR REAL LIFE
Registration Number:	981313	STIK-STAKE
Registration Number:	2605889	SUPER JUMBO PORTRAIT
Registration Number:	2008112	ULTRA STAKE
Registration Number:	2711741	JOHN HENRY THE CREATIVE ANSWER
Registration Number:	2663968	THE CREATIVE ANSWER
Registration Number:	2644410	TRAIT
Registration Number:	2633874	THE BIG TAG
Registration Number:	2554464	JH
Registration Number:	2504505	PETAL PAWS
Registration Number:	2376122	TROPIC-ENNIALS
Registration Number:	2309894	PACKAGING PLUS
Registration Number:	2192092	BASKETS, BOWS & BEARS
Registration Number:	2183849	THE FAMILY FUZZABLES
Registration Number:	2140816	JUNIOR ULTRA STAKE
Registration Number:	1447531	PIXIE PUSH-ON
Serial Number:	76463552	OPAL SERIES
Serial Number:	76587456	MAGNETIC COUPONS
Serial Number:	76603045	MAGIC LITES
Serial Number:	76603024	MAGICLITES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)350-7800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (704) 350-7738 Email: bsmith@winston.com Correspondent Name: Betty G. Smith Address Line 1: Winston & Strawn LLP, 214 N. Tryon St. Address Line 2: 22nd Floor Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 80393.07011 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Betty G. Smith /Betty G. Smith/ Signature: Date: 08/10/2010 Total Attachments: 5 source=Release of 1st Lien IP Security Agmt-John Henry_00000001#page1.tif source=Release of 1st Lien IP Security Agmt-John Henry_00000001#page2.tif source=Release of 1st Lien IP Security Agmt-John Henry_0000001#page3.tif source=Release of 1st Lien IP Security Agmt-John Henry_0000001#page4.tif

source=Release of 1st Lien IP Security Agmt-John Henry_00000001#page5.tif

NOTICE OF SATISFACTION OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This NOTICE OF SATISFACTION OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT SUPPLEMENT (this "Notice") dated as of May 13, 2010 is given by WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (successor by merger to Wachovia Bank, National Association), as Administrative Agent (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent") for the ratable benefit of the banks and other financial institutions (the "Lenders") from time to time parties to the First Lien Senior Se cured Credit Agreement as of December 31, 2004 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement") by and among John Henry Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation, as borrower (the "Borrower"), Multi Packaging Solutions, Inc., as Parent, the Lenders party thereto and Wells Fargo Bank, National Association (successor by merger to Wachovia Bank, National Association), as Administrative Agent.

Pursuant to the terms of that certain First Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of December 31, 2004 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "IP Security Agreement"), the Borrower, the Parent, The John Henry Company, John Henry Packaging Southwest, Inc., John Henry Packaging Midwest, Inc., Digital Imaging Group, Inc., Pharmalabel, Inc. and JH Corporate, Inc., as grantors (collectively, the "Grantors"), granted to the Administrative Agent a continuing security interest in all of each Grantor's right, title, and interest in, to and under the Collateral (as such term is defined in the IP Security Agreement), including without limitation those certain patents and patent applications described on Schedule A hereto and those certain trademark registrations and trademark applications described on Schedule B hereto.

The Obligations (as defined in the Credit Agreement) have been satisfied in full and any security interest of Wells Fargo Bank, National Association (successor by merger to Wachovia Bank, National Association), as Administrative Agent has been terminated, canceled and released (including, without limitation, the security interests, duly recorded on (a) February 1, 2005 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 016195, Frame 0931 with respect to the patents and patent applications described on Schedule A hereto and (b) February 1, 2005 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 003116, Frame 0265 with respect to the trademark registrations and trademark applications described on Schedule B hereto). All right, title and interest held by the Administrative Agent in, to and under the Collateral is hereby re-assigned to the Grantors.

The Administrative Agent represents and warrants that (x) it has the full power and authority to execute this Notice; (y) it has not assigned, transferred, restricted or otherwise encumbered any right, title or interest it has or had in, to or under any of the Collateral; and (z) it has not recorded or otherwise evidenced its security interest in the United States Patent and Trademark Office with respect to any patent or trademark, or any registration of or application to register the foregoing, owned by the Grantors other than those set forth on Schedule A and Schedule B hereto.

[Signature Page Follows]

CHL:34950.2

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent

By:

Name: Kent S. Davis Title: Managing Director

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA COUNTY OF MECKLENBURG

On this 13th day of May, 2010, personally came before me, Betty G. Smith, Notary Public for said County and State, Kent S. Davis, who, being by me duly sworn, says that he is Managing Director of WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent, and that said writing was signed and sealed by him on behalf of said banking association by its authority duly given. And the said Managing Director acknowledged the said writing to be the act and deed of said banking association.

WITNESS my hand and official seal, this the 13 day of May, 2010

Notary Public

My commission expires: Aw 4 2012

SCHEDULE A

PATENTS

<u>Title</u>	Patent No.	Issue Date
Pot Cover	D 480,660	10/14/03
Plant Tag	D 454,162	03/05/02
Plant Tag	D 443,310	06/05/01
Plant Tag	D 437,618	02/13/01
Plant Tag	D 428,445	07/18/00
Plant Tag	D 427,639	07/04/00
Plant Tag	D 402,863	12/22/98
Plant Tag	6,401,375	06/11/02
Plant Tag	6,145,233	11/14/00
Apparatus for Tagging Plants	5,467,524	11/21/95
Tag Stripping Machine	4,987,723	01/29/91
Plant Coding System	4,972,616	11/27/90
Magnetic Cleaner for Printer Press Medium	5,170,712	12/15/92

PATENT APPLICATIONS

<u>Title</u>	Serial No.	Filing Date
Carton Labeling System and Process	10/057,265	01/25/02
System for Providing Horticultural Based Informational Cards	10/209,022	07/31/02
Hanger Collar	29/198,941	02/06/04
Fold-Out Information Plant Tag	60/542,697	02/06/04

[Release of 1st Lien IP Security Agreement – John Henry]

SCHEDULE B

TRADEMARKS

<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
CAPRI	2,228,452	03/02/99
CUDDLY CRAWLIES	2,504,506	11/06/01
FLEXIBLE FLORA-CARDS	2,769,794	09/30/03
FLORA-CARD	1,596,316	05/15/90
HANG-N-TAG	1,094,495	06/27/78
I DIG FLOWERS!	2,868,478	08/03/04
IDEA WORKS	1,729,757	11/03/92
IDENTA-SEALS	2,446,539	04/24/01
IMPACT! IMAGE	2,372,661	08/01/00
JH DESIGN	1,680,314	03/24/92
JH DESIGN	1,296,037	09/18/84
JOHN HENRY	2,765,244	09/16/03
JOHN HENRY	1,168,908	09/15/81
LIVING WITH FLOWERS	2,811,034	02/03/04
MINI-PORTRAIT	2,790,899	12/09/03
NATURAL IMAGES	2,585,956	06/25/02
ORNAMENT	2,650,637	11/12/02
PIXIE & DESIGN	1,077,438	11/15/77
PIXIE JUNIOR AND DESIGN	2,023,582	12/17/96
PORTRAIT	2,486,134	09/04/01
PORTRAIT TAG	2,216,200	01/05/99
REAL GARDENS SIMPLE	2,831,361	04/13/04
GARDENING FOR REAL KIDS	2,831,301	
REAL GARDENS SIMPLE	2,784,721	11/18/03
GARDENING FOR REAL LIFE	2,764,721	
STIK-STAKE DESIGN	981,313	03/26/74
SUPER JUMBO PORTRAIT	2,605,889	08/06/02
ULTRA STAKE	2,008,112	10/15/96
JOHN HENRY THE CREATIVE	2,711,741	09/16/03
ANSWER		
THE CREATIVE ANSWER	2,663,968	12/17/02
TRAIT	2,644,410	10/29/02
THE BIG TAG	2,633,874	10/15/02
STYLIZED "JH"	2,554,464	04/02/02
PETAL PAWS	2,504,505	11/06/01
TROPIC-ENNIALS	2,376,122	08/08/00
PACKAGING PLUS	2,309,894	01/18/00
BASKETS, BOWS AND BEARS	2,192,092	09/29/98
THE FAMILY FUZZABLES	2,183,849	05/28/98
JUNIOR ULTRA STAKE	2,140,816	03/03/98
PIXIE PUSH ON & DESIGN	1,447,531	07/14/87

[Release of 1st Lien IP Security Agreement – John Henry]

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

<u>Mark</u>	Appl No.	Filing Date
OPAL SERIES	76/463,552	11/01/02
MAGNETIC COUPONS	76/587,456	04/19/04
MAGIC LITES – STYLIZED	76/603,045	07/20/04
MAGICLITES	76/603,024	07/20/04

[Release of 1st Lien IP Security Agreement – John Henry]

RECORDED: 08/10/2010